

All Changes are made in **BOLD RED ITALICS**

Effective Date:

2022 and thereafter

Soccer:

Effective Date:

2022 and thereafter

Girls and Boys Division 6 <del>&amp; 7</del>	
Per player resident	<del>\$50.00</del> <b>\$65.00</b>
Per player nonresident	<del>\$60.00</del> <b>\$75.00</b>
Girls and Boys Divisions 3, 4 and 5	
Per player resident	<del>\$45.00</del> <b>\$60.00</b>
Per player nonresident	<del>\$55.00</del> <b>\$70.00</b>
Girls and Boys Division 1 and Division 2	
Per player resident	<del>\$45.00</del> <b>\$60.00</b>
Per player nonresident	<del>\$55.00</del> <b>\$70.00</b>
Tikes-n-Spikes resident	<del>\$45.00</del> <b>\$60.00</b>
Tikes-n-Spikes nonresident	<del>\$55.00</del> <b>\$70.00</b>
<b><i>Additional T-Shirt</i></b>	<b><i>\$5.00</i></b>
<del><b><i>Jersey fee</i></b></del>	<del><b><i>\$15.00-20.00</i></b></del>
Late registration fee	\$10.00
<del><b><i>Divisions 1-4 mid-season registration fee:</i></b></del>	
<del><b><i>Resident</i></b></del>	<del><b><i>\$25.00</i></b></del>
<del><b><i>Nonresident</i></b></del>	<del><b><i>\$30.00</i></b></del>
<del><b><i>(Mid-Season fees shall be implemented only if needed at the discretion of the Parks and Recreation Director.)</i></b></del>	

\$5.00 of the above fees should be credited to the "Special Parks and Recreation Fund," known as Fund No. 286-286 **and \$10.00 of the above fees should be credited to Fund No. 723-723 Recreation.** The remainder of such fees should be credited to the General Fund.

